
Pembrokeshire Motor Club Ltd
JD Competiton Tyres Bob Shaw Memorial Stages

Declared Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Wayne Tar Jones / Owen Rowcliffe Darrian T90 GTR 7 01:18:23   1  

6 Thomas Cooper / Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 4 01:19:26 01:03 01:03 2 1

5 Roger Henderson / Tommi Henderson Ford Fiesta Rally 2 4 01:19:54 00:28 01:31 3 2

3 Damian Cole / Sion Cunniff Citroen C3 R2 4 01:20:47 00:53 02:24 4 3

2 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR 7 01:20:58 00:11 02:35 5 1

10 Josh Payton / Jamie Vaughan Ford Escort MK2 7 01:21:24 00:26 03:01 6 2

8 Tony Davies / Martin Davies Darrian T9 3 01:22:48 01:24 04:25 7 1

33 Jake Smith / Dave Torsoishell Ford Escort MK2 7 01:22:59 00:11 04:36 8 3

11 Endaf Owens / Jac Owens Ford Escort MK1 3 01:23:07 00:08 04:44 9 2

7 Martin Davies / Jason Davies Ford Escort 3 01:23:23 00:16 05:00 10 3

20 Billy Grew / Ben Tomlinson Mitsubishi Evo 6 4 01:23:48 00:25 05:25 11 4

29 Neil Spain / Debbie Evans Ford Escort 3 01:23:52 00:04 05:29 12 4

16 Martin Rossiter / Sara Evans Ford Escort RS1800 3 01:23:53 00:01 05:30 13 5

24 Lewis Rees / Andrew Rees Ford Escort RWD 7 01:24:06 00:13 05:43 14 4

22 John Lewis / Jade Phillips Darrian T9 2 01:24:25 00:19 06:02 15 1

26 Chris Jones / Richard Evans Gilbern Invader 7 01:24:27 00:02 06:04 16 5

9 Oliver Davies / Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 7 01:24:35 00:08 06:12 17 6

25 Owen Edwards / Daniel Thomas Citroen Saxo 2 01:25:23 00:48 07:00 18 2

12 Richard Morgans / Robert Cargill Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 4 01:25:48 00:25 07:25 19 5

38 Chris Gifford / Cieran Gifford Darrian T90 3 01:26:00 00:12 07:37 20 6

39 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort 5 01:26:07 00:07 07:44 21 1

15 Ian Taylor / Sam Weller Mitsubishi Evo 9 4 01:26:22 00:15 07:59 22 6

17 Ian Ross / Daniel Petrie Ford Escort MK2 3 01:26:58 00:36 08:35 23 7

83 Craig Bowler / Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2 3 01:27:51 00:53 09:28 24 8

23 Scott Williams / Tanya Williams Ford Escort MK2 3 01:27:51 00:00 09:28 25 9

21 Ben Williams / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort 7 01:27:57 00:06 09:34 26 7

36 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTI 6 01:28:03 00:06 09:40 27 1

19 Layton Waters / Paul Bevan Proton Evo 8 4 01:28:24 00:21 10:01 28 7

54 Ieuan Griffiths / Yvonne Walton Ford Escort 6 01:28:31 00:07 10:08 29 2

41 Nigel Brain / Martin Corbett Mazda MX5 7 01:28:31 00:00 10:08 30 8

40 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 3 01:28:42 00:11 10:19 31 10

82 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 4 01:28:59 00:17 10:36 32 8

37 Mathew Curzon / Maddie Curzon Ford Escort 6 01:29:21 00:22 10:58 33 3

35 Peter Roach / Richard John Ford Escort 6 01:29:29 00:08 11:06 34 4

32 Willie Nelson / Craig Nelson Subaru Impreza 4 01:30:15 00:46 11:52 35 9

75 Emyr Evans / Evan Jones Ford Escort 6 01:31:01 00:46 12:38 36 5

79 Chris Gravestock / Mark Harmer Citroen C2 2 01:31:38 00:37 13:15 37 3

62 Dewi Price / Kevin Jones Ford Escort 6 01:31:57 00:19 13:34 38 6

68 Bob Morris / Dylwyn John Ford Escort MK2 3 01:32:13 00:16 13:50 39 11

65 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans Peugeot 205 GTI 6 01:32:15 00:02 13:52 40 7

46 Tony North / James Hood Subaru Impreza 4 01:32:51 00:36 14:28 41 10

53 John Petrie / Glyn Thomas Peugeot 106 2 01:32:58 00:07 14:35 42 4

42 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies Peugeot 206 GTI 3 01:33:06 00:08 14:43 43 12

27 Max Jones / Robbie Sandford Ford Escort MK2 6 01:33:31 00:25 15:08 44 8

64 Hedd Wilshaw / Gareth Phillips Ford Fiesta 5 01:34:16 00:45 15:53 45 2

52 Andrew Owen / Alfie Element Vauxhall Nova 2 01:35:09 00:53 16:46 46 5

72 Gary Powell / Yvonne Powell Citroen Saxo 2 01:36:20 01:11 17:57 47 6

45 Steve Wilks / Heather Phelps Ford Escort MK2 6 01:36:59 00:39 18:36 48 9

78 Thomas Alderton / Paul Alderton MG ZR 1 01:37:06 00:07 18:43 49 1

66 Nigel Scuadamore / Ioan Thomas Honda Civic EF9 2 01:37:31 00:25 19:08 50 7

57 Trevor Barson / James Summers Peugeot 206 2 01:38:05 00:34 19:42 51 8

70 Andrew Davies / Henri Cynwyl Mini R53 7 01:38:09 00:04 19:46 52 9

50 Paul Clapham / Colin Watson Peugeot 106 2 01:38:37 00:28 20:14 53 9

47 Michael Morgan / Robert Halloway Ford Escort MK1 6 01:38:52 00:15 20:29 54 10

56 Steven Knott / Andrew Thomas Peugeot 206 2 01:39:29 00:37 21:06 55 10

69 Kay Thompson / Reece Brookes Nissan Micra 1 01:40:09 00:40 21:46 56 2
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77 Harry Pinchin / Colin Jenkins Citroen C2 2 01:41:34 01:25 23:11 57 11

51 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3 3 01:42:35 01:01 24:12 58 13

48 Ceri Jones / Andrew Davies Ford Escort 5 01:46:37 04:02 28:14 59 3

60 Kevin  Davies / Sion Rowlands Vauxhall Corsa 2 02:06:09 19:32 47:46 60 12

76 Lucy Wilding / Lilia Jones Peugeot 205 6 02:14:55 08:46 56:32 61 11

31 Aaron Jones / Owen Evans Subaru Impreza 4 01:25:41 Retired

63 Gethin Williams / Thomas Williams Ford Escort 7 01:34:38 Retired

4 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01:05:38 Retired

34 Joe Piggott / John Fellowes Citroen Saxo 2 01:08:00 Retired

86 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa 2 01:25:43 Retired

49 Wyn Lewis / Rhys Jones Subaru Impreza 4 01:03:55 Retired

44 Mark Jones / Lucie Gutteridge Gilbern Invader 7 00:46:02 Retired

67 Ryan Lloyd / James Wardle Citroen Saxo 2 00:48:23 Retired

58 Alun Jones / Rhys Jones Renault Clio 5 00:56:57 Retired

14 Tony Palfrey / Zak Linham Peugeot 205 3 00:32:56 Retired

71 Michael Brown / Gary Robbing Peugeot 205 3 00:38:07 Retired

73 Jonathan Jones / Andrew Jones MG ZR 5 00:42:56 Retired

74 Joel John / Richard Burton Vauxhall Astra 3 01:06:14 Retired

28 Sean Jones / Phil Jones Vauxhall Astra GTE 5 00:21:46 Retired

81 David Comley / David Lee Vauxhall Astra 5 00:22:33 Retired

55 Andrew James / Alec Morris Ford Escort 6 00:29:24 Retired

59 Ryan Wilding / Colin Bartl Vauxhall Nova 1 00:29:50 Retired

18 Iwan Mayes / Owain Davies Ford Fiesta R5 4 01:31:34 Retired

85 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford Escort 3 00:00:00 Non-Starter
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